
HAVRE HIGH SCHOOL 

FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 2023 

 

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE Frosh/Soph JV VARSITY 

Fri. Aug. 11 First Day Of Practice 

Sat. Aug 19 Blue/White Scrimmage @ 7:00pm 

Fri. Aug 25 Hardin Home   6:00pm 

Sat. Aug 26 
Great Falls 
Jamboree 

Away 11:00am   

Fri. Sept. 1 Billings Central Away   6:00pm 

Tue Sept. 5 East Helena Away  4:30pm  

Fri. Sept. 8 Custer Co. Home   6:00pm 

Mon. Sept. 11 
Great Falls 

GFH 
Away 4:00pm   

Fri. Sept. 15 Dawson Co. Away   6:00pm 

Mon. Sept 18 Malta Home  6:00pm  

Fri. Sept. 22 Lockwood Away   7:00pm 

Mon. Sept 25 
Great Falls 

CMR 
Home 5:30pm   

Fri. Sept. 29 
East Helena 

(Homecoming) 
Home   7:00pm 

Mon. Oct. 2 Malta Away  5:00pm  

Fri. Oct. 6 Laurel Away   6:00pm 

Mon. Oct. 9 Glasgow Home  5:30pm  

Fri. Oct. 13 
Sidney 

(Senior Night) 
Home   6:00pm 

Fri. Oct. 20 Fergus Co.  Away   7:00pm 

Sat. Oct. 28 Playoffs – 1st Round 

Sat. Nov. 4 Playoffs – Quarterfinals 

Sat. Nov. 11 Playoffs – Semifinals 

Sat. Nov. 18 Playoffs – Championship 


